WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1945

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 33 +

(By Mr. I lint and Mr. Ward)

PASSED March 8 1945
In Effect July 1-1945 Passage



3-15

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 334

(By Mr. FLINT and Mr. WARD)

[Passed March 8, 1945; in effect July 1, 1945.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact chapter one hundred sixty-six, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twenty-one, fixing the salary of the judge of the criminal court of Raleigh county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one hundred sixty-six, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twenty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 9. Salary of the Judge of the Criminal Court of

- 2 Raleigh County.—The judge of the criminal court of Ra-
- 3 leigh county shall receive for his services six thousand
- 4 dollars, per annum to be paid out of the county treasury
- 5 of said county of Raleigh in the same manner and at the
- 6 same time as the salaries of the other county officers are
- 7 paid; and he shall not practice law in any of the courts of
- 8 this state during his continuance in said office.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Charles C Morris
Chairman Senate Committee
J.W. LeGrunter IV.
Chairman House Committee
Alternation
Originated in the
Takes effect full 1945 passage.
Howard Lugar
Clerk of the Senate
Salliff
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Chern by the House by Delegates
President of the Senate
John E. Cemos
Speaker House of Delegates
The within afgrosed this the 15 day of March, 1945.
50
day of March , 1945.
Clocene Medae
Governor.
Filed in the office of the Secretary of State
MAR 1 6 1945
el Weet Virginia WAR 1 0 13 BRIEN,
el Weet Virginia Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Societary of State